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CZECH ICE HOCKEY ASSOCIATION

Founding member of the IIHF since November 15, 1908.

Men’s World Ranking: 4th

Women’s World Ranking: oth

GOLD MEDALS

Winter Olympic Games: 1998

World Championships: 1947,1949, 1972, 1976, 1977,1985 / 1996, 1999,
2000, 2001, 2005, 2010

World U20 Championships: 2000, 2001
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|
Players

Bouzek Vladimir,

Bubnik Vlastimil, Cerny Josef,
Drobny Jaroslav, Gut Karel,
Hlinka Ivan, Holecek Jifi,
Holik Jifi, Machac Oldfich,
Malecek Josef,

Martinec Vladimir,

Modry Bohumil,
Nedomansky Vaclav,

Novy Milan, Pospisil Frantisek,
Suchy Jan, Tikal Frantisek,
Zabrodsky Vladimir

Builders
Bukac¢ Ludék, Kostka Vladimir, Subrt Miroslav

Referee
Adamec Quido

TRIPLE GOLD CLUB

Players
Jagr Jaromir, Slégr Jifi
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wi 2013/14 SEASON

EURO HOCKEY TOUR
Oddset Hockey Games, Sweden

May 1,2014
May 3, 2014
May 4, 2014

Czech Republic - Sweden
Czech Republic - Finland
Czech Republic — Russia

EURO HOCKEY CHALLENGE

April 12,2014 Czech Republic - Denmark
April 13,2014 Czech Republic — Denmark
April 19,2014 Czech Republic - Norway
April 20,2014 Czech Republic — Norway
April 26,2014 Czech Republic — Switzerland
April 27,2014 Czech Republic - Switzerland
WINTER OLYMPIC GAMES

February 12,2014
February 14,2014
February 15,2014

Czech Republic — Sweden

February 18,2014 Qualification
February 19,2014 Quarter-finals
February 21,2014 Semi-finals
February 22,2014 Bronze-Medal Game
February 23,2014 Gold-Medal Game

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

Preliminary Round

May 9, 2014

May 11,2014
May 12,2014
May 14,2014
May 17,2014
May 19,2014
May 20,2014
May 22, 2014
May 24, 2014
May 25,2014
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Czech Republic - Slovakia
Czech Republic — Sweden
Czech Republic - Canada
Czech Republic - Italy

Czech Republic — Denmark
Czech Republic - Norway
Czech Republic - France
Quarter-Finals

Semi-Finals

Bronze and Gold-Medal Games

13

Czech Republic - Latvia
Czech Republic — Switzerland

Sweden
Sweden
Sweden

Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Switzerland
Switzerland

Sochi, Russia
Sochi, Russia
Sochi, Russia
Sochi, Russia
Sochi, Russia
Sochi, Russia
Sochi, Russia
Sochi, Russia

Minsk, Belarus
Minsk, Belarus
Minsk, Belarus
Minsk, Belarus
Minsk, Belarus
Minsk, Belarus
Minsk, Belarus
Minsk, Belarus
Minsk, Belarus
Minsk, Belarus
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THURSDAY DECEMBER 19, 2013

18:30 Czech Republic - Finland
19:30 Sweden - Russia

FRIDAY DECEMBER 20, 2013

19:30 Ice Practice

SATURDAY DECEMBER 21,2013

10:30 Morning Skating

14:00 Russia - Finland

19:00 Czech Republic - Sweden
SUNDAY DECEMBER 22,2013

14:00 Russia — Czech Republic
19:00 Finland - Sweden

GAME AND IGE PRACTICE PROGRAM

O,arena, Prague
Bolshoy Ice Dome, Sochi

Bolshoy Ice Dome, Sochi

Bolshoy Ice Dome, Sochi
Bolshoy Ice Dome, Sochi
Bolshoy Ice Dome, Sochi

Bolshoy Ice Dome, Sochi
Bolshoy Ice Dome, Sochi

Schedule in Local Time (Sochi, Russia; Prague, Czech Republic).



W44 EURO HOCKEY TOUR 2013/14

STANDINGS
-_-ﬂmm-!lmm
1. Finland 5 0 199
2. Russia 6 3 0 0 1 1310 9
3. Sweden 6 2 1 0 3 1414 8
4, (zech Republic 6 1 0 0 5 518 3

GP: Games played. W: Wins. OTW: Overtime wins. OTL: Overtime losses. L: Losses. PTS: Points.

CZECH HOCKEY GAMES 2013

AUGUST 29 - SEPTEMBER 1, 2013, PARDUBICE, CZECH REPUBLIC; ST. PETERSBURG, RUSSIA

-_mmm-lmm

1 Finland

2 Russia

3. Sweden

4 (zech Republic

Finland — Czech republic 31
Russia— Sweden 20
(zech republic— Sweden 0:3
Sweden —Finland 0:5
(zech republic— Russia 21

Best goalkeeper

Atte Engren, Finland

Best defenceman

Andrei Zubarev, Russia

Best forward

Jori Lehtera, Finland

1:0,2:0,0:1

0:0,0:0,2:0
0:2,0:0,0:1

0:1,0:3,0:1

0:0,1:1,1:0

3 0 10:1
3 1 0 0 2 34 3
3 1 0 0 2 37 3
3 1 0 0 2 37 3
Lehterd (Lepistd), Jormakka (Kousa, Ramstedt), Attendance
Lehterd — Irgl (Cervenka, Zémorsky) 4,360
Kuznetsov (Pivcakin), Averin (Plotnikov, Varnakov) 2,405
Aslund (Hjalmarsson, Arlbrandt), Aslund 4518
(Hjalmarsson), Persson
Komarov (Koskiranta, Savinainen), Osala, Salminen 3,757
(Lehterd, Lepistd), Jormakka (Ramstedt), Osala
(Lepistd, Lehterd)
Cervenka (Jan Kova), Petruzalek — Averin 7315
(Varnakov)

CZECH TEAM

KovaF Jakub, Salak A. — Barinka M., Caslava P, Krajicek L.,
Nakladal J., Némec 0., Novak F,, Zdmorsky P. — Birner M.,
Cervenka R., Holik P, Hubacek P, Irgl Z., Kadpar L., Koukal
P, Kovar Jan, Novotny J., Petruzalek J., Rachdinek ., Rolinek
T, Vondrka M., Vréna P. Coaches: Hadamczik A., Musil F.,
Palecek J.
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KARJALA TOURNAMENT 2013
NOVEMBER 7 - 10,2013

| Jfem | @ Wl oW _on Ll Swrel PiS)
1 98

1 Finland 3 2 0 0 7
2 Russia 3 2 0 0 1 11:6 6
3. Sweden 3 1 1 0 1 17 5
4 (zech Republic 3 0 0 0 3 2N 0
Sweden — Czech republic 6:0 3:0,2:0,1:0  Klasen (Olausson, Thornberg), Hjalmarsson Attendance

(Arlbrandt, Ullstrom), Arlbrandt (Rahimi, Alm), 4,775

Klasen (Klingberg, Moller), Hjalmarsson (Arlbrandt,
Ullstrom), Thornberg

Russia — Finland 34 1:1,1:2,1:1  Alexandrov (Popov, Nikulin), Varnakov (Chudinov, 9,883
Medvedev), Averin — Hietanen, Osala (Hartikainen),
Komarov (Pihlstrom, Laakso), Salminen (Mantyla,
Karalahti)

Sweden —Russia 25 0:2,1:2,1:1  Moller (Danielsson), Ullstrom (Moller, Danielsson) — 7,729
Panarin (Medvedev), Lisin (Tikhonov), Averin (Lisin),
Nikulin (Zubarev), Lisin (Tikhonov, Tereshcenko)

Finland — Czech republic 32 0:1,1:1,20 Kontiola (Aaltonen), Pyoréld (Lepistd, Kontiola), 11,801
Lehtera (Enlund, Jaakola) — Petruzalek (Kutlak),
Jan Kovaf (Kaberle, Nedorost)

Finland — Sweden 2:30T 0:1,1:1,1:0-0:1 Karalahti (Lehtera, Salminen), Hagman (Immonen, 11,641
Karalahti) — Arlbrandt (Olausson, Danielsson),
Klasen (Ullstrom), Erixon (Hjalmarsson, Klingberg)

(zech republic— Russia 0:2 0:0,0:0,0:2  Popov (Alexandrov, Perezhogin), Varnakov 6,777
(Burmistrov, Panarin)
Best goalkeeper
Henrik Karlsson, Sweden
Best defenceman
Andrei Zubarev, Russia CZECHTEAM
Best forward KovaF Jakub, Stépanek J. — Doudera M., Kaberle T, Krajicek
L., Krejcik J., Kutlak Z., Nakladal J., Piskacek J. — Buchtele J.,
Petri Kontiola, Finland Hubécek P, Irgl Z., Kadpar L., Kousal R., Kovar Jan, Nedorost
V., Petruzalek J., Rachiinek I., Rolinek T., Roman 0., Sekac J.,
All Stars Team Smolenak R., Vréna P. Coaches: Hadamczik A., Palecek

Henrik Karlsson — Andrei Zubarev, Lasse Kukkonen
(Finland) — Enver Lissin (Russia), Petri Kontiola,
Pér Arlbrandt (Sweden)
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ICE HOCKEY TEAM

GZECH TEAM HIJSTEH

No. Sumame Name Club Team Lg. Born Ht. Wt G
1 Kovar Jakub Avt. Yekaterinburg KHL GK 19.07.88 18 91 L 27 0
53 Salak Alexander SKA St. Petersburg KHL  GK  05.01.87 186 8 L 16 0

No. Sumame Name Club Team lg. Pos. Bom Ht. Wt. S GP G
3 Zamorsky Petr PSGZlin ELH D 03.0892 1 8 R 9 0
6 Mojzis Tomas HC Slovan Bratislava KHL D 02.05.82 184 8 L 69 3
7 Kaberle  Tomas Rytiri Kladno EBH D 02.03.78 18 97 L 78 7
8 Barinka  Michal HC Vitkovice Steel EH D 12.06.84 192 102 L 5 2
23 Nemec  Ondrej HCLev Prague KHL D 18.04.84 182 92 R 8 6
25 Krajicek  Lukas Dinamo Minsk KHL D 11.03.83 188 94 L 5 3
36 Caslava  Petr Severst. Cherepovets KHL D  03.09.79 193 101 L 181 9
55 Sevc Martin HCLev Prague KHL D 23.09.81 183 8 L 24 0
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No. Surmame Name Club Team
10 Cervenka  Roman SKA St. Petersburg
12 Novotny  Jiri HCLev Prague
17 Hlinka Jaroslav HCSparta Prague
22 Simanek Jir Mountfield HK
24 gl Zbynek Dinamo Minsk
43 Kovar Jan Metal. Magnitogorsk
47 Buchtele  Jan HCSparta Prague
64 Sekac Jiri HCLev Prague
81 Vincour ~ Tomas AK Bars Kazan
82 Vondrka  Michal HCSlovan Bratislava
90 Kousal  Robert HC (SOB Pojistovna
92 Nosek Tomas HC CSOB Pojis(tovna
93 Nedved  Petr Bili Tygri Liberec

Lg.
KHL
KHL
ELH
ELH
KHL
KHL
ELH
KHL
KHL
KHL
ELH
ELH
ELH

Pos. Bom

10.12.85
12.08.83
10.11.76
06.10.78
29.11.80
20.03.90
21.07.90
10.06.92
19.11.90
17.05.82
07.10.90
01.09.92
F 09.12.71

1 M Mm™m M M M M M M M m Tm

Ht. Wt

181
189
179
185
182
182
186
187
189
185
185
189
192

9
97
84
83
87
90
88
80
92
90
90
91
93

S G G
L 78 22
R 117 22
L 142 28
R 12 2
R 1M 23
34
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No.: Number. Lg.: League. Pos.: Position. GT: Goaltender. D: Defence. F: Forward. Ht.: Height. Wt.: Weight. S: Shoots. L: Left. R: Right.

GP: Games Played in Czech Team. G: Goals Scored in (zech Team.

TEAM MANAGEMENT
Head Coach Hadamczik Alois
Assistant Coach Palecek Josef
Team Manager Cerny Jan
Physiotherapist Truc Michal
Trainer Ondracek Petr

General Manager
Videocoach

Team Doctor
Equipment Manager
Media Manager

Lener Slavomir
Prochazka Jan
Holibka Radek
Smid Zdenek
Zikmund Zdenek




GHANNEI. llNE CUP 1987 2012

1967 50" Anniversary of Great October Socialist Revolution Tournament.
1968 International Tournament. 1969-1996 lzvestyia Trophy. 1997-2002

Baltica Cup. 2003 Moscow International Tournament. 2004-2005 Rosno Cup.

2006-2012 Channel One Cup.

LIST OF WINNERS

1967 - 1996
1967  Soviet UnionA 1975
1968  Soviet UnionA 1976
1969 Soviet Union 1977
1970  (zechoslovakia 1978
1971 Soviet Union 1979
1972 Soviet Union 1980
1973 Soviet Union 1981
1974 (zechoslovakia 1982
1997 - 2011
1997 (zech Republic 2001
1998 Sweden 2002
1999 Russia 2003
2000 Russia 2004

Soviet Union
Soviet Union
(zechoslovakia
Soviet Union
Soviet Union
Soviet Union
Soviet Union
Soviet Union

(zech Republic
(zech Republic
Finland

Russia

1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990

2005
2006
2007
2008

Russia/Soviet Union

(zech Republic/Czechoslovakia

Sweden
Finland
(anada

Soviet Union
Soviet Union
(zechoslovakia
Soviet Union
(anada

Soviet Union
Soviet Union
Soviet Union

Russia
Russia
Russia
Russia

1992
1993
1994
1995
199

2009
2010
201
2012

ALLTIME RECORD
_nmm

_ N W~

219

6 13
2 1

Russialll
Russia
Russia
Russia

Sweden

Finland
Russia
Sweden
Russia

Winner Czechoslovakia 1970, 1974, 1977, 1985 / Czech Republic 1997, 2001, 2004. Silver Czechoslovakia 1971, 1972, 1973,
1975, 1978, 1979, 1980, 1981, 1983, 1984, 1989, 1992 / Czech Republic 1994, 1995, 1998, 1999, 2000, 2003, 2008, 2010, 2011.
Bronze (zechoslovakia 1967, 1969, 1976, 1982, 1988, 1990/ Czech Republic 2004, 2007, 2009.
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CZECHOSLOVAKIA 1967 = 1992 CZECH REPUBLIC 1993 - 2012
mm.n-m mmmmnmnm

Sowet Union 32 319 94127  Russia 21 4 1 2 4 44:62
Finland 27 18 6 3 114:59  Sweden 19 7 3 2 3 4 61:52
Sweden 27 14 4 9 51:46  Finland 18 6 2 2 3 5 53:49
(anada n 8 1 2 5124 (anada 4 3 01 0 o0 21:12
Poland 4 4 0 0 313 Norway 2 2 00 0 0 11:0
West Germany 4 3 0 1 299  USA 10 0 0 0 1 49
East Germany 1 1 0 0 102 Switzedland 1 1 00 0 0 63
Futures of the NHL 1T 1 0 0 41 Slovakia 1 1 00 0 o0 6:1
Quebec Nordiques 1 1 0 0 62 Total 67 24 6 7 10 20 206:188
Winnipeg Jets 1T 1 0 0 32 GP: Games played. W: Wins. OTW: Overtime Wins. T: Ties.
Total 109 61 14 34  393:175 OTL: Overtime Losses. L: Losses.

G: Games played. W: Wins. T: Ties. L: Losses.

WINNING TEAMS

Czechoslovakia 1970 J. Holecek, M. Sakac — V. Bednd, J. HoreSovsky, M. KuZela, 0. Machac, V. Panchértek, F. Pospiil, J. Suchy, R.
Tajcnédr — B. Brundlik, J. Cemy, R. Farda, I. Hlinka, Jiff Holik, M. Klapa¢, V. Martinec, V. Mafik, E. Novak, J. Palecek, P. Opacity, B. Stastny.
Coaches —V. Kostka st., J. Pitner. 1974/75 J. Crha, J. Holecek, J. Kralik, M. Krasa — P. Adamik, J. Bubla, M. Dvoirék, K. Horacek,

F. Kaberle st., M. Kajkl, V. Kostka ml., M. Kuzela, 0. Machat, F. Posp&il, V. Sandrik, J. Stérbak, J. Zajicek — J. Augusta, P. Beranek,

F. Cernik, T. Dolak, B. Ebermann, J. Haas, L. Havlicek, I. Hlinka, Jifi Holik, V. Honc, M. Chalupa, J. Kochta, V. Lukag, V. Martinec, J.
Neubauer, E. Novak, J. Novak, M. Novy, J. Pouzar, P. Richter, V. Sjkora, M. Stastnj, M. Tarant, V. Veith. Coaches — K. Gut, ). Stari.

1977 ). Holecek, J. Krélik — J. Bubla, M. Dvofak, M. Chalupa, F. Kaberle st., M. Kajkl, 0. Machac, J. Neliba, J. Zajicek — J. Augusta, B.
Ebermann, L. Havlicek, I. Hlinka, V. Martinec, ). Novak, E. Novak, M. Novy, J. Pouzar, M. Stastny, P. Stastny, V. Veith. Coaches — K. Gut,
). Starii. 1985 D. Hasek, J. Sindel — J. Benak, M. Bozik, M. Hofava st., A. Kadlec, F. Musil, P. Slanina, A. Stavjafia — V. Caldr, . Dorni¢, J.
Hrdina, 0. Janecky, J. Lala, I. Liba, D. Pasek, P. Rosol, D. Rusnak, V. Riicka, L. Svozil, J. Sejba, 0. Valek. Coaches — J. Star, F. Posp&il.
Czech Republic 1997 R. Cechmanek, M. Prusek — L. Benyzek, . Kaberle ml., R. Kantor, F. Kucera, L. Prochézka, J. Srdinko, J.
Spacek, J. Vykoukal - J. Aling, R. B&lohlav, J. Beranek ml., J. Caloun, J. Dopita, M. Hejduk, J. Hlava¢, D. Moravec, P. Patera, V. Riicka,
V. Ujcik, T. Viasak, D. Vybony. Coaches — I. Hlinka, S. Lener. 2001 A. Svoboda, J. Trvaj — M. Cech, M. Guren, J. Marusak, P. Mudroch, A.
Nikolov, D. Nosek, M. Posmyk, M. Zidlicky — J. Balastik, D. Branda, P. Cajanek, T. Kucharcik, P. Leska, P. Patera, L. Pivko, M. Prochazka,
P.Rosa, Z. Sedlak, M. Strba, V. Ujcik, V. Vijtek ml. Coaches — ). Augusta, V. Martinec. 2002 R. Malek, A. Svoboda — J. Hejda, P Kadlec,
R. Kantor, P Kolafik, V. Kroupa, M. Richter, R. Tesafik, M. Zidlicky — ). Balastik, T. Blazek, R. Duda, J. Kotrla, 0. Kraténa, R. Kucharczyk,
J. Marek, M. Mikeska, D. Moravec, R. Olesz, P. Patera, V. Pletka, M. Prochazka, M. Sup. Coaches —S. Lener, V. RiiZicka.
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EURO HOCKEY TOUR 1997-2013

TABLE OF TEAMS LIST OF WINNERS

Team | 11| 2] ) )
Finland 7 4 4 1996/1997 Finland Sweden Russia
Russia 6 5 3 1997/1998  Czech Republic Sweden Finland
Sweden 2 6 3 1998/1999 Sweden Finland  Czech Republic
(zech Republic 2 2 7 1999/2000 Finland ~ Czech Republic Russia
2000/2001 Finland Russia Sweden

ALL TIME RECORD 2001/2002 Finland Russia Sweden
CEmCOOmED Lo DD ST

Finland 213 120 7 86 586:504 . )
Russia M 15 8 90 532499 ;82:; iggg ﬁ”“fa :‘”e:e" Gech RFG,p‘I‘b";

ussia weden inlan

i\zﬁ(:le:epublic 2: Zg 13 1?2 guz;‘s‘ 2006/2007 Sweden Russia  Czech Republic
) 2007/2008 Russia Finland ~ Czech Republic

GP: Games played. W: Wins. T: Ties. L: Losses. 2008/2000 Russia Finland Sweden
2009/2010 Finland Russia  Czech Republic

2010/2011 Russia Sweden Finland

2011/2012  Czech Republic Finland Russia

2012/2013 Russia  Czech Republic Sweden
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EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

President: Tomas Kral

Vice-Presidents: Ales Pavlik
Miloslav Seba
Petr Briza

Members:

Otakar Cern)’/, Frantisek Dvorak, Karel Jankovic,
Ctibor Jech, Bedfich S¢erban, Ondrej Sebek,
Milan Vacke

OFFICE

General Secretary: Martin Urban

PRESIDENTS

Jaroslav Potticek (1909-1911), Emil Prochdzka (1911-1913), Adolf Dusek
(1913-1920), J. Riha (1920-1921), Jan Fleischmann (1921-1923), Karel
Hartmann (1923), Adolf Dusek (1923-1925), Jan Fleischmann (1925-1927),
). Both (1927 - 1928), Adolf Dusek (1928-1931), Jaromir Citta (1931-1936),
Rudolf Kraffer (1936-1946), Josef Loos (1946-1948), Frantiek Cvetler
(1948-1949), Karel Klima (1949-1954), FrantiSek Kocvera (1954-1956),
Vincenc Zeman (1956-1958), Karel Velebil (1958-1961), Zdenék Andrst
(1961-1980), Viadimir Kostka (1980-1988), Vaclav Riha (1988-1990),
Miroslav Subrt (1990-1991), Vladimir Subrt (1991), Pavol Ucefi (1991-1992).
Vladimir Subrt (1993-1994); Stanislav Burdys (1994), Karel Gut (1994-2004),
Vratislav Kulhanek (2004-2008), Tomas Kral (2008-2012, reelected 2012)

CONTACT

Czech Ice Hockey Association
Prvniho pluku 8-10

186 00 Prague 8

Czech Republic

www.cslh.cz
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Official Partners of the Czech Ice Hockey Team

@ Dizelivel Y Tipsport

Reebok 5 @ skoba

curovia, @swopn [

SKUPINA CEZ
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isoslar
Ceetsty

@ BIMEULS Sport hokeicz

Ceska televize

ICE HOCKEY TEAM
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